

Thurrock - An ambitious and collaborative community which is proud of its heritage and excited by its diverse opportunities and future

Corporate Parenting Committee

The meeting will be held at 7.00 pm on 1 September 2020

Due to current government guidance on social-distancing and the COVID-19 virus, the Corporate Parenting Committee on 1 September 2020 will not be open for members of the public to physically attend. Arrangements have been made for the press and public to watch the meeting live via the Council's online webcast channel: www.youtube.com/user/thurrockcouncil

Membership:

Councillors Elizabeth Rigby (Chair), Steve Liddiard (Vice-Chair), Abbie Akinbohun, Daniel Chukwu, Barry Johnson, Sue Hooper, Sue Shinnick and Jennifer Smith

Rafael Antunes, Chair, Children in Care Council Christopher Bennett, Vice Chair, Children in Care Council Annie Guidotti, Open Door Sharon Smith, Chair, The One Team, Foster Carer Association

Substitutes:

Councillors Luke Spillman, Gary Collins, Bukky Okunade and Lynn Worrall

Agenda

Open to Public and Press

Page

1 Apologies for Absence

2 Minutes 5 - 12

To approve as a correct record the minutes of the Corporate Parenting Committee meeting held on 2 June 2020

3 Items of Urgent Business

To receive additional items that the Chair is of the opinion should be

considered as a matter of urgency, in accordance with Section 100B (4) (b) of the Local Government Act 1972.

4 Declaration of Interests

5	Children's Social Care Performance	13 - 28
6	Fostering Statement of Purpose	29 - 56
7	Adoption Statement of Purpose	57 - 76
8	Children in Care Council Update	77 - 84
9	Initial Health Assessments	85 - 94
10	Looked After Children Health Report	95 - 112
11	Corporate Parenting Committee Strategy 2020 - 2022	113 - 134
12	Corporate Parenting Committee - Annual Report 2019/2020	135 - 146
13	Corporate Parenting Committee Work Programme 2020/2021	147 - 150

Queries regarding this Agenda or notification of apologies:

Please contact Kenna Victoria Healey, Senior Democratic Services Officer by sending an email to Direct.Democracy@thurrock.gov.uk

Agenda published on: 24 August 2020